

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00162 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/12/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/24/2009 Final action: 2/24/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding acceptance of grant funding for FY 2008-09 for continued

funding of the Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement Team Task Force (SAFE), as follows: (4/5 Vote

Required)

a) Accept a grant of \$119,958 from the Governor's Office of Emergency Services (OES) to continue

the operation of a Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement Team (SAFE); and

b) Approve the Budget Revision No. 2007594 recognizing the grant revenue and appropriating

expenditures within the Santa Barbara Sheriff's Department.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/24/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved, as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding acceptance of grant funding for FY 2008-09 for continued funding of the Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement Team Task Force (SAFE), as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Accept a grant of \$119,958 from the Governor's Office of Emergency Services (OES) to continue the operation of a Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement Team (SAFE); and
- b) Approve the Budget Revision No. 2007594 recognizing the grant revenue and appropriating expenditures within the Santa Barbara Sheriff's Department.

[Enter body here.]